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O PABRA COMORBOATIO
g PROY CLERTCL

Pror. N, .18.066041.
(In respense hic numerus referatir)

Most Rev. Loras Joseph Watters, D.D.
Apostolic Administrator

Diocese of Winona

55 West Saborn, P.OBox 588

Winona, MN 55987

Your Excellency:

INETIIT

3

el
L

June 24, 1987

This Congregation wighes to acknoledge

receipt of your thorough report on the case of the

Reverend Thomas Paul Adamson, a priest of your

‘Diocese.

While we are grateful to Your Excellency

for the information provided, we assure you that, on

the basis of that information, we shall reply to

any possible future complaints which may be received

by this Office.

With sentiments of cordial esteem énd

every best wish, I remain

Faithfully in Christ,
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724 Elder Lane
Deerfield, lliinois 6005

July 7, 1987

Most Rev. Loras J. Watters
Diocese of Winomna

P. 0. Box 588

35 W. Sanborn

Winona, MN 55987

Dear Loras,

It's hard to believe that one month has passed since my last visit
to Winona. Much has happened in that time and I am grateful for your many
kindnesses during this unpredictable time of transition. I am sure that
you can't wait until July 29th. I think I'm getting to that point myself.
There finally comes the moment when you simply have to let go of what you've
been doing and move on to the new challenge.

During my trip out east 1last week I had the opportunity to attend
the alumni reunion of the North American College in New York and also the
meeting of Rectors of Thecoleogates and their Bishops at Seton Hall. _The
first gathering provided me with much pleasure and the second with much
less pleasure. T did learn a few things, but it was hard toc keep my attention

focused since I was naturally preoccupied with all that was going on back

in Chicago and in Winona.

During the course of the meeting. at Seton Hall 1 had the opportunity
to speak with Archbishop Roach. He mentioned that you, he, and Biskop
GCarlson recently had the opportunity to come together and discuss some
of the legal issues confronting both local churches. The Archbishop mentioned
the possibility of a counter suit from the Diccese of Winona against the
Archdiocese of B5t. Paul-Minneapolis as a part of all the legal complexities
involving the lawyers and the insurance companies. Frankly, I would have

i a very difficult time supporting any kind of a suit between two churches.

I sincerely hope that our lawyer wixll not consider such a step necessary.
It would seem that the harm that would come to our local churches as a
result would outweight any possible good. How difficult all this must
be for you during these final weeks.

S
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Page .2

Most Rev. Loras J. Watters

Thank you very much for'hearing me out about your possible future
. residence. I find it so- frustrating being unable to come up with an-immedi-
cately workable .sclution for you. I appreciate your desire for simplicity
"in your, retirement home and I assure you -that:I deeply respect:your. wishes.
I do hope that something can be: worked out at St. Mary's, particularly
since it would be close to the seminary, obviously one of your very favorite
diccesan communities.

My own plans for the Dubuque celebration are briefer than those of
most. L plan to be in Dubuque Monday afterncon and evening for the celebra-
tion in hencr of Archbishop Byrne. But I must return, of course, £o Winona
early the mnext day in order to’ be present for the prayer service at St.
Maxry's Chapel with the priests. My target date for moving to Winena is
Saturday, July 25th. Irenically, that was the date of my first full day
as a parish priest- twenty-five years ago. Things do come full circle.

God bless you, Loras. - I am having 'a physical this week and I was
glad to hear that you, too, plan to teouch base with the doctors. I hope
that wyour wvisit with your sisters will be a delight and that the weeks
on the west coast will be truly ctranquil and rewarding. Please do keep

me in your prayers.
Your Brother in the Lord,
4 el
Most Rev. John G. Vlazny

JGV/j1
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CHURCH - , . (507)2B8-B238

CE
1315 N.W, 12TH AVENUE
ROCHESTER, MINNESOTA 55901

August 5, 1987

Most Rev. John G. Vlazny
55 West Sanborn
Winona, MN 55387

Dear Rishop Vlazny,

Once more I would like to welcome you to Winona and also let you
know how the festivities of last week have increased my hope for
the future. I believe that we have received an excellent new
shepherd. . '

As you begin your new work I am sure that you are being besieged
by many with various problems or needs. I regret having to.add
‘another concern to your list, but felt that something should be
done with the matter. Enclosed is a letter from a concerhed
‘parishioner about events and people who preceded me at St. Pius.
. She is a good woman who was in the same RENEW small group I was
for a season.. I waited to forward this because of her, and my,
lack of trust in the way Bishop Watters handled the situatiocn.

As Imentioned, this occurred prior to my time at §t. Pius, and
although nothing is really ever said to me (especially at first)
about the matter, I have noticed that people have been affected.
Tom Hargesheimer, the pastor who followed Bob Taylor, and people
in leadership here at the time would know more about the _
situation and perhaps something still needs to be done ... if not
here, perhaps in Madelia. The least you might do is let Margo
know that you have listened to her concern. '

Thank you for taking the time to learn about this matter and I
trust your judgment and good pastoral sense. I certainly hope
that my future correspondence with you will be more concerned

with the Good News.

" Pace e bene,

. T
" Jime Cdoc—o
(Rev.) Timothy T. Reker
Associate Pastor '

P
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I have a weetiug on Tuasday, August 20 with Tin Ruinn and Sndy

cisenziuuer.

I wet on Tuesday, August 13 with Eishop John Vliazny, the now
Listiop of Winona and 2ishop Robert troa, Bishop of Culuth, '

Bishop Browm had indicated a need on his part to talk to both of
us about the Adamson situation and I welcomed that Opportunity.

ery clear that what he indicated would have
to be held in some confidence, though I am able to conuunicate
this verbally to our attorneys, but the material may; not se usad
other than as background information for ourselves,

dishop 3rowm made it v

Bishop Brom told me that at the time Adamson soved to the Archdiocase
he had indicated to Bishop Watters that it was grossly unfair not

Lo inforui me of what Bishop Vatters knew about Father Adamson,

\t the time Bishop Srow was Vicar General of the Diocese of YHinona.
3ishop Hatters' response to that was that if [ nesded to know

hore about Father Adamson I should get it frow the Consultation
Services Center where Adamson had been-a client. As Sishop irom
pushed tne watter, Bishop Watters becaue angry.,

gishop Watters further went Into what Bishop Brom describes as
«ore and wore a state of denial about the whole gueslion and jhe
really believes that Bishop Watters at this peint has convinced
himself that there was nao injustice in his not 3iving us anore

inforuation than he did,

Jishop Brom believes that Bishop Watters has convinced attorney
null of this whole question and that Hull is in a sense, a victin
of 3ishop Watters rather than tne other way around,

The wost encouraging part of the conversation was that Bishop
‘lazny has told Hull that he is to withdraw any cross-filing

dgainst tae Archdiccese of Saint Pay] and Hipneapolis, Zishop

Ylazny also is persuaded that he aust either replace iull ag attore

tor the diocese, or-if that 1s not possihTe, abtain tire services

of ancther attorney to whom he will turn over t;e wajor respon-
sisility for the pursuit of the Adamson case,

"¢~ Tishop Carlson




Heverend Thomas Adamson

1025 West Mac Arthuy
Apartment 209

Raw Claire, Wiscomsin 54701

Dear Tom,

Thank vou very much for your warm greetings. Your letkex arcived last
werk when I wae toking s little time off, WNew beginmings are fun but
‘ehey toke sway vacation time if they offur in the stmmer}

Tom, I would apprecinte the oppdortunity te wmeet with you, 1 suspect

an evening or a weekend would be batter for a more private meesting.

I would like te suggest wyou cousider meeting me here at the Pasteral
Cemter in Winova sither Friday evening, Septembar 11, around 7:30 p.m.,
or Saturday merning, September' 12, at ID:GU z.m. If peither one of
thase possibilitiss is conveniant -for you, pleass let me know and we can
try to arrange ancther time. '

You are in my prayers. I esk you o remember me bafore the Lord as well.
Ged bless.

Your Brother dm the Lovd,

Most Revercnd John &. Viezny
Bishep of Winona

JaV/ kra

PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT

256

62-C9-06-0003962

iia
<D
s
-
<P




s

'fl Jodm e ¥ i..ﬂ.f'ff

s et (1M
5?53“);

“:r}--s gﬁ r"q )?'.y

- A Py vv‘ i
Thonk you for your lebtter r,,sw fox 153‘
ol - ke d
to meet with me. T will plan to be ac Tl o Al Y
- " - et =3 ] E - X
in Uinons on pridsy ovenlng, September J-lua.-p S A it

by this time nexb wao
e jeyfual e}:*-’:w*ﬂmb o
g oombry. § whg Lyrers
-_-_tl“l ha cane bo Jes Molnes .
O, T mpay that hils visls

gpirit of milllong of pesplaed

eauzhlt up
it of ouy oLy
the hbndreds of
TR

T
* e - 1,
fgb i TOUGH

. 3 s 5 ST RaT Ty =
fiey 2od be wlth you end Dless you il overy Sapeov Ol

B

ﬂmv Thomas Adnmeon

PLAINTIFF'S EXHIBIT

o069 257

62-C9-06-0003962



4R g
FLEMN t Lry'4

T s
Liods =~ = v

1025 Wo Hac Arthur, #209
Rau Claire, WI 54701

Dscenber 10, 1987

Most Rev.:John G. Viezny
Bishébrof wxnana

Box 588 o

Winona, Mﬁw 5598?

Tear Blsh@p V&azny, _
Pr&yerfuL .greetings to ycm this Advenb Smason E

g amAw“ﬁting Lo share-a gpeciflc concern. with youa it
Involvesibhe cdnsidersble sbm of money.dve-to my -attorney,
Theodore-F» Collius. Tn April or 1987.the Diocese of Wineona
{from*e benefsctor, T wag told) paid $12 0000056 Mr. Collins.
With:all the depositiong (attending and purchaging coples), the
regular correspondence, contabs with the cther attorneys, &
few perscnel msetingsy etcag the fess sgaln have accumulated to
several-theasand dollars. I do not have B tetal or up~to=date
figure 1n my posseosions .

sEnsoar norregpandeﬂae in Rpril 1987 Bishapswattarw suggegted
thatalibry Lo meke some regular paymentiato.Mrs. Collins for his
future services? I replied that I agread but - gimply had not fundy
to do sosn' Ix 3ust barely keep up with-my basic menthly living
expenses and SOmetimes have te use frem my mea&er saTings.

.- o E hawe had’ M, Gollims for lagal help since July 12, 1984,

I think hewig very competents ~In-géme- ways- itvseems that he has
not accomplished a great deal bub much of .that ls due Lo the m-
résolved conflicts among the defendants plus other factors. I
see a need to retain Mr, Colling to represEht me - 4n the whole -
Titlgation processi- Ha iz the: only rellable cmntact T-have wWith
the whola scana los . ; .

I dop“t know what you might be able ta d@ abaut this problan
of fees, I also do nob know if the question of insurance cov~
erage for- legal agsistance has ever been clsared ups: Hr. Collins
has ‘been preselrig e to d6 somebhing and so I felt T had to shere
the lssue with yeua' My thanks f&r whatevoy | eansiderabins you
68$ give?d ' Ce e Toenov ’

T whish you Hope ﬁhis &dvent Sazsoh &ﬁa pray tnat yeur
Ghris»mas will be filled with pedces .

in /Qa?“ 10?61» z ' PLAINTIFF’S EXHIB'
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HEE . Kavs, Tbomas Adamaon
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1025 W. Mac Avthur, #209
Fau Clairs, WI b0l

hecarbey 10, 1987

Most Bav.: Jomﬁ Gs: Viesmy
Bighop: of w1ﬂmma-

Box -588-

winanﬁa'jﬁﬂ, 55987

Deary Bl@hmp Vl&ﬁmyg
Prayarful grestings to y@u this &dven% eﬁgan §

Eam wﬂi*iﬁg to shar@ & ﬁp@@ific owneern wlﬁh yon@ it
involves the ctnsldsrable sum of monIeyY : Adue-to-ny- atbormey,
Theodore J+ 'Colllns, In April of 1987 the Diccesa of Winona
{rrom-a bensfasbor, I was told) pald ﬁla 000,00 o -Nr. Collins.
With:&ll the depositions {attending snd purchasing copiss), the
regular correspmmdence, conbabs with the othsy sttomeye, &
few personal mestings, ebo,., the fess again have accumulated to
sevéral thousand dollarss I do n@t ha¥@=a.t@tal.@r up-to-date
figur@ im my p@psessianm s

Ineour. u&rrawpmm&@nee in April 193? B& h@ﬁ W%t%avﬂ supgesbel
thatuInbyy to- make soms rezular peymentg-to. My« Collins for his
future: servicess I replisd that I agread bub sluply had nol fonds
to do gos-'IT~just barely ksad up with-mg:basle menthly living
@Kp@nses &ﬂd ssmatim&s have t@ us@ from my maag%r swwingsq

hava hAd M. COlling for lagal. h@lp iﬁwa Jmly 12, lo84,
%hink he=lg~very compatanii’ - In some: waye it vdedns thabt he has
nat sosomplighed 2 great deal but much of.thab ls das o the wme
régolved confllcts among the defendents plis other factors. I
gsee a.nsed to retain Mr. Collins to reprpmeht me 4n the whole
lLitigation processs - He &s.themaﬁlynxﬁliablammaﬁtact I“hava with
Che- whwle Saﬁﬂﬁriea ' . e

I dwnﬁt‘knmw what you migﬁ% be &bﬂa to am mmout thig prablmm
of fees: I also do nobt know LT the gquestion of insursace cov-
erage foy leagal assistance has ever been-cleared up. Hre Colling
hag bean nra@a&ag me to do something end so T felt T had to ghé&re
the lggbe with yFou., Ny thanks fmr whatever, @@nsﬂdera&inﬁ you

cay givey _

' I wlsh you hopsa thl ﬁdent Senson &ad 3r9y that y@uv
whriwtmag will be filled with pezce.

Ny : il Gﬂ? a@rdg,ﬁ

# 7
/4{?'}.‘?:. A C!_ 22 é:.,;) "~x-¥fﬁ"’3/
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December 16, 1987

To: Bishop Vlazny
A
. UF
From: John Broadwatercgbxf
7
Re: RBev. Thomas Ada%son

As Fr. Adamson indicates, we did pay $12,000 toward his legal fees om
‘April 9, 1987. We have also paid his health insurance and salary since
his removal from parish work ian February of 1985. The Diccese has
incurred legal expenses of over $118,000 (as of 10/31/87) in cases

relating to Fr. Adamson.

In Fr. Adamson's letter, he asks about possible insurance coverage for
his expenses. This claim has been denied on the grounds that the
charges against him are intentional acts. In my opinion, there will be
no insurance coverage for his personal legal fees or any settlements he
may be ordered to pay. This may be an item for the attorneys to argue,

but it seems pretty clear.

view of -the above numbers and potential for future

My advice, in
71 wonder what

wense, would be to stop paying his personal expenses.
sther person would do in Fr. Adamson's position if they did not have

@ resources of a Diocese to back them up.
Mr. Restovich should probably be involved in this decision. There may
be Jlegal reasons that we should or shouldn't continue to support Fr.

Adamson financially.

PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
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December 16, 1987

To: Bishop Vlazny
5:‘2-;/“7 e -
From: John Broadwaterdﬁﬁ/’
5~
Re: Rev. Thomas Adamson

As Fr. Adamson indicates, we did pay $12,000 toward his legal fees on
April 9, 1987. We have also paid his health insurance and salary since
his removal from parish work in February of 1985. The Diocese has
incurred legal expenses of over $118,000 (as of 10/31/87) in cases

relating to Fr. Adamson.

Tn Fr. Adamson's letter, he asks about possible insurance coverage for
his expenses. This claim has been denied on the grounds that the
charges agaibpst him are intentional acts. 1In my opinion, there will be
no insurance coverage for his personal legal fees or any settlements he
may be ordered to pay. This may be an jtem for the attorneys to argue,
but it seems pretty clear. -

My advice, in view of the above numbers and potential for future
xpense, would be to stop paying his personal expenses. I wonder what
aother person would do in Fr. Adamscn's position if they did not have

.he resources of a Diocese to back them up. '

Mr. Restovich should probably be involved in this decision. There may
be legal reasons that we should or shouldn't continue te support Fr.
Adamson financially.
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- DIOCESE OF WINONA
55 WEST SANBORN -
WINONA, MINNESOTA 55987

PO Bex 588

Office of the ) .
Vicar (General Tel. 507/454-4643

February 10, 1988

Mr. John Broadwater
Director of Finance
22 West Sanmborn
Winona, MN 55987

Dear John;

During the past months the compensation for Rev. Thomas P. Adamson has
been $437.33 per momth. After consultation with Bishop Vlazny, I am writing
with an updated salary scale which is to be implemented for January, 1988

and following.

Salary $ 250.00

Longevity 58.00

Car 375.00

Social Security 33.33
Total: $ 716.33 per month

Please make payment to Father Adamson for the month of January in accordance
with the adjusted scale.

Sincerely,

/;%iiiféerald A. Mahon
Vicar General .

copies to: Most Rev. John G. Vlazﬁy
Rev. Thomas P. Adamson PLAINTIFE’S EXHIBIT
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DIOCESE OF WINONA
55 WEST SANBORM
WINONA, MINNESOTA. 55987

PC Box 588

Office of the
Tel, 507[454-4643

Viter General

February 10, 1988

Mr. John Broasdwater
Director of Finance
55 West Sanborn
Winoma, MN 55987

Dear John:

During the past months the compensation for Rev. Thomas P. Adawson has

been $437.33 per month. After comsultation with Bishop Vlazny, I am writing
with an updated salary scale which is to be jmplemented for Januarxy, 1988
and following. '

Salary $ 250.00

Longevity 58.00

Car 375.00

Social Security _33.33
Total: $ 716.33 per month

P%ease'make payment to Father Adamson for the month of January in accoxdamce
with the adjusted scale..

Sincerely,

Rev. Gerald A. Mahon

Vicar General

copies to: Most Rev. Joha G. Vlazay

Rev. Thomas P. Adamson PLAINTIFF'S EXHIBIT
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DIOCESE OF “WINONA
§5 WTIST SANBORN
WINONA, MINNESOTA 35987
Difice of ihe . ) ) Lox 548
Vicor Ganeral : Tel, HO7 [A544643

February 10, 1988

Mr. John Broadwater
Director of ¥Finance
55 West Sanborn

Winona, MN 55987

Dear John:

During the past months the compensation for Rev. Thomas P. Adamson has
been $437.33 per month. - After consultation with Bishop Vlazny, I am writing
with an updated salary scale which is to be implemented for January, 1988

and following. '

Salary ' $ 250.00

Longevity 58.00

Car 375.00

Social Security 33.33
Total: 3 716.33 per month

Please malke payment to Father Adamson for the month of January in accordance

with the adjusted scale.

Since

ev. Gerald A. Mahon
Vicar General

copies to: Most Rev. John G. Viazny
Rev. Thomas P. Adamson
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10?5 W. Mac Arthur, # 209
Eew Claire, WI 54701

‘February 14, 1988

Most Heverend John G. Viezay
Bishop of WEnona ' »

Box 588 .

Winona, My 5598?

Daar Bishcp Vlazn,,rE

Enclowad please find the verj detaile& invei@es of fees due to

my attemney, Mr, Theodore J. Collinsg, as we discuggsed in ouyr phone
sohversation on Januaery 16, 1988 The involces are cumulative
throagh Janaary 19, 1988 so ara qaiie LD~L0wdate¢

Last week T had & phmme caﬁersatiqn with - Father Jerry Nahon con-
cerning the salary compensabtlon’ given me by the Diopese. Also, T
have had some” corréspondence: from.Father Mahon on the matterg 1 :
am vefy grataful to Father Mahon @nﬁ to you for updatlng thqécale, ‘

Nre collins has k&pb m@ update& o tha pragr@s@ of the Hiedle Law-
suit sng &ndi&ates thaﬁ final.geﬁclement is BEAT s Again I am very
_gr&t@ful £ : : :

In on% phﬁne eonversation 1ast month yﬁu saageqt@d that wWe might
gét togather’ fow & viglt sometime after midePebruary. My schedule
ie flexible end generally. I could be in"Winona after. rather short
notices: - Pogaibly you can stiggest a couple of times when your

. ‘schedule would allow for & visit snd we éoudld then conflirm it.

: hy anllsted bhaﬂa ﬁuvber 1s %15 835 9716 My Pﬁﬁf@ss *b 2bove .

X trugt you are set%ling in&@ life in Miﬂﬂés&ta snd that a1l goes
well in your ninnisbry as Bishop of Winona, T 'wish-~ you BSNY Eraces
- and bless gngg darinp the speai&l seaﬁon en‘!ant”

Iﬂ-gur LOWQ,-

»

‘f@wv?15»¢wu g

BV Thomas Pa. Adanson
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$12,000.00 5t. Paul , Minnesota

March 16 , 1988

PROMISSORY NOTE
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I PROMISE TO PAY TO:
DIOCESE OF WINONA

The sum of TWELVE THOUSAND AND NO/1G0 ($12,000.00) DOLLARS,
without interest, payable in monthly installments of Fifty and
no/100 ($50.00) Dollars, commencing on April 1, 1988, and a like
and equal sum of $50.00 on the first day of each and every month
thereafter until the debt is paid in full or upon the death of the
Maker, at which time the entire unpaid principal balance, together
with accrued interest, shall be due and payable in full.

The Maker hereof has the privilege of paying any greater sum than
above specified on the first day of any month and also has the
privilege of paying his loan in full at any time.

The undersigned stipulates and agrees to and with said Payee, its
successors and assigns, that, if any such installment becomes due
and is unpaid in whole or in part, the entire principal sum with
accrued interest thereon remaining unpaid shall, at the option of
the holder herecf, become immediately due and payable. The Maker
hereunder agrees to pay all costs of collection, including

reasonable attorney's fees and legal expenses in the event payment Vs
shall not be made on maturity or as payments become due. /’
Homse (5 s
% > < .
77 Thomas P. Adamson
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
_18th . day of March s , 1988,
( - MM. % -
Notary PAKiic
AL LR P Ry S T2 AL Lo 5
:
2 ty 2 ;
B RN Al g »s‘f'zf"f‘?-"sf'\fzr;ﬁfxf\r‘wﬂfnﬁﬁfdlfuﬂr:;:: PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
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DIOCESE OF WINONA
55 WEST SANBORN
WIROGNA, MINNESOTA 33687

Office of the
: PO Box 588
Bishop

Tel. 507/454-4643

April 18, 1988

Reverend Thomas Adamson
1025 West MachArthur
Fau Olaire, Wisconsin 54701

Dear Tom,

The glory of Baster and spring are all around us. 1 send you best wishes for
the Lord's blessings, and I thank you £for your coatinuing cooperation in
resolving the litigation matters that touch our lives so deeply.

Tom, it was good to see you on March 4 at my residence. I realize that we had
not met since the evening of September 1l when you came-to the Pastoral Center
hers in Winona for cur first visit. These have been trying times, T know, but
as I shared with you on March 4, it is truly the moment for you to move on
with vour life. Efforts to relive the past or to plan for the impossible are

unheaithy. I am concerned about your inactivity and the effect it has on your

own sense of self-worth.

Your personal gitvation is a complex matter, T know. But .as 1 said when we
First met and I repeated more emphatically in March, it will not be possible
for you to continue in the priestly ministry. 1 understand very well and
appreciate the fact that you are not now functloning as a priest. But that is
not enough. Tt is time for your to apply for laicization. When we met on
March 4, 1 asked you o initiate the process. I have not heard from you since
then, and T am raquesting that you take the necessary steps immediately.

Tom, wnelther I nor any diccesan bishop will be able to license you for
ministry in the Euture. That 1s a heavy price to pay for past mistakes, I
realize, but any further delay only exacerhates the situatiom. 1t would be
clearly irvesponsible on wy pari to sustain or encourage any unrealistic
expectalions on your part. Please understand that.

Tom, you continue to have my prayerful support at this tiuwe. But I find no
justifiable grounds for allowing your present status "in limbo" to continue.
T look Forward to hearing Erom you before rhe end of the month. God bless.

Sincerely yours in the Lord,
PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
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Lpril 18, 1988

Revarend Thomas Adgmeon
1625 West Macdrthar
Eau Claire, Wigconein 547061

Tha glory of Roewter and gprimg are 21l avound us. I send you hest wishes fov
the Lord's blessinge, and ¥ thank you for your continuing cocperation in
resolving the Iirigation mmtters that touch our iives so deaply.

Tom, it wes good to see you on March 4 at uy residence. T vezlize that we had
npt met siace the svening of September 11 whewn you came to the Pastoral Center
here in Winons for our firvst vigit., These have been trying tiwmes, I koow, bet
23 I shared with you on March 4, it iz truly the wmoment for you to wmove on
with your l1ife. Efforts to relive the past ov to plan for the Ilmpossible are
unheaivhy. 71 2u concerned about yeur inactivity and the effect ir has on your
owr: sense of self-worth.

()

w

Tour personal situation is =z complex matter, T know. Hut as I gaid when we
first mekt and I repeated more emphatically in Mareh, it will not bHe possible
for you o continue In the priestly ministry. T understand very well and
sppreciste the Tact that you arve mnot now functioning ag a priest. Dut that Is
not enough. It is time for your to apply for laicizaticn. Wien we met om
Harch 4, I asked you to initiave the process. T have not heard from you since
then, and I pm requesting that vou iazke the necesgary steps lemediately.

Towm, neitrher T nor eny diecesan bishop will be able to llesnse you for
ministry in the furure. That is 2 heavy price to pay for past milstekes, T
raalize, but any further deley vnly exacerbates the gituaticon. It would be
clearly irresponsible on my part o sustain or encourage any unrealistic
expectations oo vour part. Flease understand that.

Tem, you contimue to have my prayerful suppert at this time. But I find no
justifiable grounds for allowing your present status “in limbo" te continue.
I look forward to hearing from vou before the end of the wonth., God bless.

Sincerely yours in the Loxd,

PLAINTIFF'S EXHIBIT
62-C9-06-0003962
¥ost Beversnd John G. Vliezny o
Rishop of ¥Winona i-iJ\,éﬁfEP
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1025 W. ¥ac Arthue, # 209
Fau Claire, WI 54701

April 24, 1988
Most Reversnd John G. Viazny
Righop of Winona

55 Wegt Sanborn
Winona, Minnesota 550987

Paayr Blshop Viamy,
Kind grestings to you om thls Geod Shepherd Sonday !

I of April 18th and will attempt to respond
to it a2z wepll as glving you gome update of ny activitles
and efforts since our last vislt,

T have you letber

T an graterful bthat the Riedle lawsuilb has been sebbled and
that the finalization of it has bsen annomwced publicdiiy. I
thank you Por your specilal sffort in helping Lo promote the
sloging of that lawsulb, The other lawsulls remain and we all
pray that they will get resolved as sgoon as pogsible. In o0re
ragpondsnce thilg week from my abiorney, Ted Jolllng, there doss
not zeem to be any ©imebable on these obher cazes nor doss thaere
weem Lo be muck happening at the momsnt. Hence there ig very
much which remains tnsebtled.. Tn view of that 1t does not gssu
to be the time to make Final declsions which have far-reaching
effects on my present and future 1life.

Ag T mentioned in our lasst visit, T am in The {ifth year of
dealing with the lawsult crisis. It has been & dally pressure.
T do not think I have bsen tmrealistic at any time about the
consequences . of my acblong, the effects of the exbtenglve and
vepebitive publicity, the many meny who have shared In bthe paln,
nor any other vhase of the lmposelibls procsss. At the zans
time T am nob maware of your rvesponglibliitles and concemes

Since our visit on March 4th, as suggestad, 1 have consulied
with my regular legal, spiritusl, and psychological advisors
about many aspects of my life. I will be meebting with all of
them again during the coming week. I have had some llmliasd dlg-
clzslionz with my family and frlends concenning what the fuburs
holds for me,

After making several addlbiomal applicationg I have been able
toc obbtain some part-time work which ls proving satlsfactory thus
far. It waas good Just to pass the scrutiny of ths application
process,

PLAINTIFE’S EXHIBIT
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Page 2

Algo I have been able to increase ny volunbeer work, malnly
with alding the elderly in this area. I planned snd was sel
to move In with an elderly couple at the beglnning of April.
The week before the plamnmed move the wonsn had 2 serious
sbroke snd probably wlll never return fto her homs. & daughber
has come from Denver to help with the care, ebc. It would
have besn a goed gibuation for me and wonld have been & sub-
ghantlal gavings In rent, efc.

Since our last vielt I have experienced some physlieal medleal
problems which need attenbion® 1 pray that they will not prove
to be too seriocus. I have arrenged for & generzl checkup atb
Mayo Cliric for next mondth{All my nedical higtory, records,
exaninstliong, etc. have baen with HMayo). IL has been examctly
Tive years since ¥ have had any nedical checkup so I am pasgt
due.. T aleo have not had an eye examination noyr my reading
glagses checked for five years go that lg also overdbe, The
sbaff doctor who directed my last two gsmeral examinatlons, in
1978 and 1983, is Wllliam ¥W. Douglas. He agsin will be in
charge of the upcoming exmmination. You have wmy permlssion €o
sheck with hin oy to examnine sny of ny pssb or current msdiscal

rRCOTAS.

T know thesge are very busy days for you with the Conflirmallion
achednle and meny other things on your appointment calendar.

I will call within a few days to sse If we can schedule 2 mest-
ing tire within The near future.

Thank you for your care and kindly contintte to keep me In your
dally prayers.

n Qur Lord, y
/ / ) 7 E
I« . o . S ?}

. jf’g J{"-‘j’ 3 )ff// f
W7 I ICA

) "{rfuﬁ?ﬁ f ‘,5;,.&3}’(3/ !
‘Bev. Thomas P. #damnson
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MayO Cl IniC Rochester, Minnesota 55905 Telephone 507 284.2511

William W. Douglas, M.D.
Thoracic Diseases

and Internal Medicine May 19, 1888

1-387-756

TO wWEHOM IT MAY COWCERN:

Father Thomas Adamson of Eau Claire, Wisconsin, was examined at the
Mayo Clinic in May, 1988. He has a history of borderline elevations of
his cholesterol, recurrent tendonitis at the richt Achilles' insertion,
vague aching in his elbows after pushing a car in early February, 13588
and probable acute right renal colic in mid-April, 1988.

On physical examination he was a pleasant, outgoing, enthusiastic man
who locked generally well. He weighed 193 pounds. He had a right-
amblyopic eye and plantar thickening in areas where his plantar warts have
been treated.

An excretory urogram showed no evidence of renal stones or other
pathology. Mild degenerative changes of his lumbar spine were apparent.
X-ray of the right ankle and foot showed an Achilles' spur with possible
calcification in the associated bursa. I discussed injections of this
area as an option if it becomes painful in the future. His plasma glucose
was elevated to 118 mg/dlL. He has a strong family history of diabetes. I
advised him to continue his weight reduction to 180 pounds, recheck his
blood sugar twice a year and avoid sweets and carbohydrates as well as
alcohol. His cholestercl was 243 mg/dL, total with an BDL cholesterol of
38 mg/dl. I discussed the general principles including weight reduction
and avoidance of cholesterol containing foods.

The remainder of his tests were normal including a rest electrocardio—
gram, chest x~ray, urinalysis, differential blood count, screesning
hematology, fecal hemoglobin, total thyroxine, serum sodium, potassium,
calcium, total protein, alkaline phosphatase, GO transaminase, bilirubin,
uric acid, creatinine, albumin, triglycerides and HDL cholesterol. A
refraction was done while he was here.

Father Adamson was dismissed home with the following diagnoses: ,
probable recent renmal stone; plantar warts; right Achilles' tendonitis; PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT

mild hypercholesterolemia; amblyopic right eye; and mild hyperglycemia. 270
™ 62-C9-06-0003962
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Most Reverend John G. Viasmy
Bighon of Winomsa

55 tegt BEanboin

Winona, Hi 55087

Dear Bighop Vliamy,

May tod £ill you with Hlg spsclial love Hhis wask a8 we abpproacsh
the Peargt of The Saored Heart |

Enclcdsed plenge find & report of my rscent comprehenslive thysical
exenination at Mayo Clinic which I promiged to send you. For the
mogh part the exanination was tnremarkable. . I had heen mogh Gon-
cornad aboud addiblional kidney stones and also of the possiblliby
of 1izht sbrokes which the doctors hers had sugspected. The Hayo
dootors thought the laber to be nothing more than lsolabed physleal
exartion. T thank God for my overall excellent health., Dr. Wn
Douglag is aware of my legal entenglements and we discusssd any
vogsible relationships to my physleal well-boling.

The most uwnsebitling experience slnee our last viglt wag a visib

from & Teabure reporter named Bobert Ehlert =nd a photographer

from the Mirmeapolls Star snd Tribume. It happened that I wes
showsring when they arrived the first time and T 4ld not a2dmit Them.
ey rebtumed to ny aparbment bwice more thabt same day: 1 never
met thep facas-bo-Tace and mpade 1t slear that I was not Interested

in sn intsrvisw end that T had HO comments Tor Them, Thelr perslsg-
tence srmoyad me grsaelbly and the whole experlence caused a resup-
gence of oxplosive feelings In areas which T thought I had put o
regt. Tha possiblity of snobher feaburs artlele continues to bobher
@

have taken on another part bime job, minimum pay but enjoyabls so
am gbaying guibe busy. T plan to move to another apartpent a

ort dilgtanca from here at the end of the month. I lg equally
adequate bo this one but comsldexably Jless expensive. I will glve
vou my new address when I complebe tha move: My phone number ghould
roepain wmohenged. '

iat
i

T trust Thab Che atudy Imys, THH sxmlversary gelebratlion, and the
ordinat ion will all he pleasant affalrs. I enjoyed your colum In
the June Courier: On the other hand T was quite gurprised by the
ghrong and negativs language of the WIEREAA'S In the Propoged Re-
solubion # 5 on Priestly Morale from the May meeblng. I wondsr.

if

¥indly kesp me In your dally prayers. e
7
In Onr Loxd,. ,ff
M./f ) ;/ ,-\/',' " '*‘/‘
PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT Vfopis (P s e
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L Lihrsd s & SRS FLLAL] b AL AT BLIUST L

July 2k, 1988

Greetlngs to you on another hotiand humid summer day!

glve you a change of address. 1 have

I am writin o]
tmamt slnce July lst. IE ls equally
a

gt
llved Iln this apar

anequate fo the place I lived previously and considersbly
less expensive. T 314 not s“ﬂi the new address sooner

baealtse I continue to walt for a bOthl hox that ®will he
cloger to thig ap.rtment but none ig mvallable - - T have
tried to get one gince garly June. 8o that will mesn snobher
change when one Opens ub buk I cannol avold the Inconvenlience.

By new nalling address is simplys

Boxz803Y
fauw Clalire, WI 51{-'? 02

et

Would you pl@ase pags thlg whalg, aiong to Dishop
”3, Y, MNre Broadwate” the COURIER, amnd t“O“ dlocesan

flceas which may nsed it, kou do not need to glve it to
a‘h olic Charlties or 5o ¥y, Blken's commibiea. Sufflcib.

Ky rhone number remains 715 835 0714,

I have a couple of part Lime jobs which are Interssting
&nd Xeep me well occupied, The pay seale ig minimal but i
an keeping all bllls paid and will try bto catbch up on some
of the old ones wihich I have inecurred.

Tnanke apain for your help with getting my c%cﬂ% From
the dlocese updated. I really wag goinv into the phole each
month ~ - even more than T resallizsd,

the efforts of the Mpls Star and Tribune to conbact me
snd several others to do & featnre article were extremely
irritating. They also contacted some of my priest friends
and at least Ywo members of my family, none of wacm granted
ther an Intervliew.

T hope that all s well with you and that you have a good
year atb tho samﬁnarv and with your other tasks. You will

have to do sn evern better job now or your men pay just PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
transfer up to Stockban Will ¢ 272
Xeepb me in your pravers., ‘The baest to von. ‘ 62-C9-06-0003962
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Box 30734
Fau Olaire, WI 54702

septbember 4, 1088

Jehr Broadwatey
Dirvector of Finance

Box 588
Winona, MY 53987

haar Mr. Broadwabter,

Thamk you For your note of Augtst 31, 1988 explaining the
Zoolal aacuwi?v benkfit and the nmethod of payment of =ane.

You asked that T conbact you if I have any questlions My
only concern ls your indication that the Diocess has pat&
ny Scclal Security benErit in the past in a lump sum at the
and of the year. I have no immediate recollection of thils
angd as of this dete I have nob bgen able to locats the check
gbubs for the end nonths of past ysars. I could very well
be completely wrong aboul this mattsr bub I thought I should
eall it to your abttenbion For the corresciness of both of our
recordsa.

T enclose a cheek for #150;00 for one half of my paymﬁnt
toward 1988 dusz for the Bursau of Frisste’ Retliremen

Plsags nota my current corrsct melling addrsss as it appaarg

or1 the top of this page. I am gorry for the neouvenisnoe

bub it iz 2 postal department detail over whiech I had no scﬁ“
trol., I will be writing tc Fabthar Hahon so that he can inforam
cbher diccesean dopariments.

Sincere thanks for your help with all thesgs details.

7
§ R '_,__m-ﬁ:—-- n ,Eill”/w : 'I?d.g - /
_M-JC'U‘- ’ Ja . s /‘ /)( N,
: i 8 omthd
_qupyﬁ his 1"¥2‘5;;£L ;vn ﬂnomag;w;m«ram@ﬁn
i“ afa lj\)ﬂ.«c} . Ad .
it I:’/l f
A ; { ' b [4
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Vn e s g oo
Fau CGlaire WI 54702

Saptember 4, 1988

Rev. Gerald Mahon
THM Semindyry
Winona, MY 55987

Deay Jerry,
Kind grealblinzs to you ¢

T write o glve you my updated malling address which I told
you & couple of monthg ago would be changling. 1 an sorry
for the lnconvenience but have no eontrol over the posgtal
department gystem. I encloge a couple of ‘change of address®
cards which should help the processing: MNr. Broadwaber'®s
office is already aware of the change.

T will probably be writing to you soon about Mr. Theodore
Colling rvecent request that I agakt try to update payment
on ny personal fees due to him, I do continute To need his
J~xal coungel, It seems to me that 1t is possibly tlme to
llenge once again the Archdiocese for asslstance in regavd
. my personal legal fees. 41l the legal matters presently

under scrufkny arogse during the time I was an employee of the

Archdilocege: I will also comsult Ted Collins aboub it. The
continuing condeséension and Fheolier~than-thou? attituds of
the Archdiocesan Bishops and attorneys wears morg and more

thin.
T had to do a thitd deposition last week: A lot of rehash-
Ing: Ted Collins s=ald it wag the first time 1n his 30 plus

years z2s sn attorney that someone had to do a 3rd deposition.
Ag you probably know, Bob Patterson repressnted Restovichi

T saw your parents! 5oth annlversary pilctures in the Post
Bulletins I trust that it will e & great celsbratlione

Beslt wlshes to you and your sbaff for the new academlc yeare.

Many thanks for your help., Please kesp me In your prayers. f“

in Our Loxd,
/ )
/} / - 77 ; PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
-
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DIOCESE OF WINONA
55 WEST SANBORN
. WINONA, MINNESOTA 33987

Office of Diocesan PO Box 588
Finances Tel. 507/454-4643

September 8, 1988

Rev. Thomas P. Adamson
Box 3034
Fau Claire, WI 54702

Dear Father Adamson,

I apologize for confusing you on the Social Security payments. You
are right in that you have not received a lump sum Social Security
check at the end of each year. When you first went on leave of
absence I was asked to pay you monthly, including the Social Security,
and that has been my practice from the start. Therefore, all checks
you received have included Social Security up through and including
the current month. Mv note regarding the change of procedure should
not have gone to you. Again, I'm sorry for the confusion.

I have noted your current mailing address. We did receive a change
of address from you a few momths ago but the box number listed was
8034. I will now change it to Box 3034 as it was on your letter.

T will notify the other departments to do the same.

Thank you for writing and calling these things to my attention and
also for your check for $150 in payment of one-half of your 1988
retirement dues.

Sincerely,

‘John Broeadwater
Director of Finance

JB:Pp

PLAINTIFF'S EXHIBIT
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... Bex-3osk .
Bau Claire, WI 34702

‘ieaember 17, 1988

Rev, Gerald A. Maheon
Offlee of Viear Gsneral .
55 W Sanbron gt

Winona, My 55¢87

Dear Father Mshon,

Enclosed plesse find copies of lsgal feeg due Lo Mr., Theodore
Collins through the month of Cobtober 1988,

T had written to you in Sepbtember 1988 iadicating that Mr.
Tollins wes asking for some payment on the monles which were
awe to Kim. I think the enclosed letter from Mr. Collingt
bookkeeper , Sara Peobter; will show clearly that the delay
of thege few months came from fthelr office rather than from
me .

I remzin hopeful, snd I am sure the dlocese has the =zame wish,
that in dus time some of these legel feeg can be recovered
from ingtirence.

Thank you again for your help with these matters.

Sincerely In Qur Lord,

rs ey 7
gy/‘%ﬂ“w 6ﬁ7,5 Zorte, 0 L

Rev, Thomas P. Adamson

PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
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#

S 11,229,086

PROMISSORY NOTE RECEIVADLE

' a fter date

of

"February 21, 19 89

REV. THOMAS P. ADAMSON

promises to pay to the order of The Diocese of Winona the suw

Yalue recelved with interest at

Eleven Thousand Two Hundred twenty-nine ar&b,@ﬁz[ﬁ@, pavable at Wincna, Minncsota.

~-0% . per cent per annum payable semi-annually.

PROMISSORY NOTE Due $100.00 due per month, first payment due 3/1/89

No,
L Parish
REV. THOMAS P.' ADAMSON
aual. President
Vice President
Scecretary
| SCHEDULE OF PAYWMENTS - '
. , 135307 _
.. ‘Date Paild Interegt - Paild To On Principal Unpaid Balance
1 , a-21-3% [, AR T Cle
) vl 59 1040 0D EY ARY
3 LS 2] By /oo op a9 .00
4 YN - L {0D-0D 0 929.06
5. 1 G&f3olpd AL pote, ‘2 £7/57 23 Fed. 63
6 7127159 Y / 80, O FENIEYE
7 IZEICE g /6203 A3 64063
8 | 9lzg-%9 T 0. O RSP0, 3
9 loful& ¥ e Mot A7 29393 S0 793.6
10 | 1375 /5% Paw Motz CERCEY FCa 773,07
1l . i ‘
12
13
14
i5
16
17
18

19

20 .

21

22
23

PLAINTIFF'S EXHIBIT
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DIOCESE OF WINONA
55 WEST SANBORN
WINONA, MINNESOTA 55987

Office of the PO Box 588
Vicar General : Tel. 507/454-4643

April 10, 1989

Rev. Thomas Adamson
P.0. Box 3034
Fau Claire, WI 54702

Dear Tom,

I am writing in reference to a monthly payment which you have
agreed to make in the . amount $100 -to the Dioccese of Winona.
According to our records, the flrst payment was to be made on
March 1, 1989.

While I appreciate, Tom, the issues of finances, I am also aware
of the significant imcrease which has been offered to you during
the pést year and it would seem that payments would be feasible.
The concept of a promissary note is eggential and we must treat
it seériously and according to the agreements which have been
established. ; '

Blessings, Tom, for you in this Easter seasom.

Sincerely your in Christ,

ev., Gerald A. Mahon
Vicar General

o
Aot bt Ling M'Hg&w st
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DIOCESE OF WINONA
55 WEST SANBORN
WINONA, MINNESOTA 55987

PO Box 5E8

Office of the
Tel. 507/454.4443

Vicor General

April 10, 1989

Rev, Thomas Adamson
P.0. Box 3034
Eau Claire, WI 54702

Dear Tom,

I am writing in reference to a monthly payment which you have
agreqé to make in the.amount $100 to the Diocese of Winona.
bLccording to our records, the first payment was to be made on
March 1, 1989.

While I appreciate, Tom, the issues of finances, I am also aware
“of the significant increase which has been offered to you during
the past year and it would seem that payments would be feasible.
The concept of a promissary note is essential and we must treat

it seriously and according to the agreements which have been-

established.'
Blessings, Tom, for you in this Easter season.
Sincerely your in Christ,
ev. Geraid A. Mahon
Vicar General

Oj ' PLAINTIFE’S EXHIBIT
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Box 3074

Tay Clajre, WL SL702

April 25, 1989
Rev, Garald Mahon
Vicar CGensral
55 west Sanbom
Winona, N 55987
Daar Father Mahon,
@neloged plesse ©ind check in the amount of §100 for
snitial monthly payment on promissary nobte dve to the
Diocess of Winona.
T will continve Lo send these payments in your name oOr
marked for your attention unlsss you lmstruct me otherwliss.
Thanks again for the hospitality at the semlnary following
our vigit Ilast wesk.
Eindly kesp me in your prayers,

In our Loxd, /

Qfﬂw 7 /

Rev, Thonas Adamson

&
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Box 3034
Fau Clajire, WI 54702

April 25, 1989

Bev. Gerald Mshon
Vicay General

55 Weast Sanborn
winorna, M 55587

ey Fatheyr Mahon,

3- of Ay .
Enclosed plesse find check ln the amount of F1LCO fgr
i - e L & el Cp £ =4 (N . . . ; e
initial monthly payment on promrissery nobz dus to Th
Diocegae of Winona.

T will contlnte to zend These paymenis in ymur-nam% Of n
Qﬂwkaﬁ for your abtenbion unless you instruct me olharwise.

e L

Thanke again for the hospitality at the semlnary following
our viglit lasgt wask.

Eindly keep me in your pravers,

In our Lord,

7y
Q%’«ma {rj@ ééwf-&q"

Hav. Thonss Adamson
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P T PORY
DIOCESE OF WINONA 'SIN AT
Qi Hom Bep wg :
35 WEST SANBORN
WONONA, MOINNESOTA 55987

Gifice of the PO Box 588
Bishop Tel, 507/454-4643

July 23, 1989

Thomas Adamson
Box 8034
Eau Claire, WI 54702

Dear Tom,

How quickly 1989 seems to be moving along. I am looking forward to a
. trip out West to be with Bob Brom as he is received in San Diego by
his new presbyterate and people. It will be a good time away.

Tom, you continue to have a special remembrance in my prayers. I hear
that you are working and I hope that the job is satisfying.

We have not met in a long time. I realize that our two meetings last
year were difficult for you because I requested that you apply for
jajcization. I have been hopeful that you would eventually be willing
to make that application, but I sense that your non-response is a
negative response.

We must, then, look to the future from a practical stance. I am not
certain about your work schedule, but I am hopeful that we will be
able to meet again in early August. Perhaps you could come to Winona
some evening during the first week of August or during the daytime
hours of Saturday, August 12. You could contact either Jerry Mahon or
Bill Baechler while I am away and set up a time. It is probably best
to meet at my residence. We had some good gatherings with our clergy
and people this spring. Our big centennial celebration is coming up.
I hope all goes well. God bless.

Your brether in the Lord,

The Most Reverend John G. Vlazny
Bishop of Winona

JGV:wb
PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
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v22,871.57 /Jf ()?:af,u(/] , Minnesota

M,ué, 3/ , 1989
O/

PROMISSORY NOTE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I PROMISE TO PAY TO
DIOCESE OF WINONA

The sum of TWELVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY~-ONE AND 57/100
($12,871.57) DOLLARS, without interest, payable in monthly
installments of One Hundred and no/100 ($100.00) Dollars,
commencing on August 1, 198% and a like and ecqual sum of $100.00 on
the first day of each and every month thereafter until the debt is
paid in full or upon the death of the Maker, at which time the
entire unpaid principal balance shall be due and payable in full.

The Maker hereof has the privilege of paying any greater sum than
above specified on the first day of any month and also has the
privilege of paying his loan in full at any time.

The undersigned stipulates and agrees to and with said Payee, its
successors and assigns, that, 1f any such installment becomes due
and is unpaid in whole or in part, the entire principal sum
chereon remaining unpaid shall, at the option of the holder hereof,
pecome immediately due and payable. The Maker hereunder agrees to
pay all costs of collection, including reasonable attorney’s fees
and legal expenses in the event payment shall not be made on

maturity or as payments become due.
67 3 ﬂ /
AP é;:” LA AR

Phomas P. Adamson

Subscribed d sworn to before me this
_Jlets day of (jﬁJZM r 1989,

2 7O

Notary Ph¥fic

AAAMBAARAAIAMAMAAAAAMAAAAAA S
PEGGY A. CHELWMO
ROTAY PUBLIG—MINNESOTA
FAMGEY COUNTY
Iy Comm, Expires July 21, 1694
B VAR AVAAAANAAAYVBAAAASATY R
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DICCESE OF WINONA
S5 WEST SANBORN
WINONA, MINNESOTA 33987

August 15, 1989

Thomas Adamson

Box 8034

Fau Claire, WI 54702

Dear Tom,

Enclosed is a copy of a letter I sent to you in July.

I haven't heard from you and, of course, I am concerned.
Please make every effort to make an appointment to see me
here in Winona before August 27.

As T mentioned in my earlier letter, an evening or a
Saturday will probably be best. But I could see you
during a weekday at my home, if that is more convenient

for you.

Sincerely yours in the Loxd,

The Most Reverend John G. Vlazny
Bishop of Winona

JGV:wh

Enclosure

PLAINTIFFS EXHIBIT
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PANOCESE OF WINONA
G5 WEST SANBORN
WINONA, MINNESOTA 55987

PO Box 508
Bishop Tel, 507/454-4643

Gihce of the

September 1, 1989

Thomas Adamson
P.0. Box 3034
Eau Claire, WI 347072

Dear Tom,

Thank you very much for coming to visit with me here in Winena this
past Friday, August 25. T admire and appreciate all your efforts to
pull your life together in spite of the continuing pressures and
disappointments. You continue to have a very special remembrance in

my prayers.

During our time together, once again I requested that you make ap-
plication for a Decree of Laicization. This is my third request and I
am hopeful that this time you will be willing to lend me your coop-
eration. I am asking you to request Father Donald Schmitz's assis-
tance in this effort before Wednesday, September 13. It will take
some time, but Don is familiar with these procedures.

Furthermore, the permission to celebrate private Mass which Bishop
Watters gave to you a few years ago is now withdrawn effective
immediately. You may not administer any of the sacraments nor are you
to function as a minister of the Eucharist. You may not function as a
priest in any public capacity. Please do not dress as az priest nor
present yourself in any circumstances as a person working in public
Church ministry.

At this time I am giving this directive as an individual precept as
part of my responsibility to foster the good of the Church as well as
your own good. You know that you are most welcome and encouraged to
worship in the Catholic community but, for obvious reasons, you can no
longer lead the people in worship.

Finally, from September through December of this calendar year, we

must begin a time of disengagement from the Diocese of Winona. Please

let Father Mahon know your financial situation in temms of monthly

living expenses. HNow that you are earning some salary, you should be

able to meet some of these obligations on your own, but I want to PLAINTIFE’S EXHIBIT
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Thomas Adamson
Septembar 1, 1989
Page 2

offer assistance for awhile so that you will have time to re-assess
your living situation when all diocesan financial support is with-
drawn. We will want to continue your health insurance for a longer
period of time and I certainly am willing to respond to any specific
need. Once we are able to determine your financial needs over the
next few months, we will be able to determine what assistance can be

offered you.

Pléase do not hesitate to keep in touch. Sirice you have not been
functioning as a diocesan priest for a long time, these changes will
hopefully be a prod to face the realities of your situation and move
on with your life. God bless.

Sincerely yours in the Lord,

The Most Reverend John G. Vlazny
Bishop of Winona

JGV:wh

ce: Reverend Gerald A. Mahon
Reverend Donald P. Schmitz

(00033
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CHORTESE G WINONA
2 NPT SANKORN
St RENPESOTT A 50T

Whitanes oof titer [LC AR
[T R PO

Sept. 18, 1989

Rev. Thomas P. Adamson

Box 3034
Eau Claire, Wisc. 547072

Pear Tom:

Thanks for your letter. ['m sorry that it was occasioned by
the difficult things which the Bishop wrote to you. I will be
willing to help in the laicization process if you choose to

do it.

I checked in the file for priests' wills and did not find any-
thing in terms of a will or burial instructions for you. Also
I asked John Broadwater about the health insurance. He gave
me a couple of c¢laims forms that I am sending on.

I was down to Chicago over the weekend to a reunion of the
men I was ordained with. About twenty-five of the seventy
came. Those twenty-five years bring about a lot of changes
in the kinds of paths taken by us. It was enjoyable though.
I gave a Chicago Bears fan a ride back on Sunday--it kept

the trip alive.

I know these days are hard ones, and it's not like there have
been a lot of easy days before this. But I do hope and

pray that you can come through it, that your faith will not
lessen--that is what counts.

Rev. Dona1d P. Schmitz

PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
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Y Bz Thonn My : A
FREWTHE DESK OF Hept. 23. 1989

R@ZJ. Tﬁ@mas Adamsan
Dear Don,

Thanike for the visit and the willingness to 1
I came to see you lasgt H¥ednesday. T am sorry Lf
a lot but theve are so many facets to it all, L
I tried to type a summary of soma of the toples

Makes guite a list.

&
I rambled
28t evening
a2 Louched.

I will continue to try to process several things., I don't
ave the priorities in order yet bub will plug away. T ‘mow
need additional impub in geveral areas. Thanis fTor Four
rofesaional and personal viewpolinbs, /

i
I

I got ub agsin this morning and that's about how I try }
to live -~ 1lterally one day at a time -~ no longer just a
cliche, j

Keep me in your prayers. In Our Lord, Y A
b

KB S lay
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EXPENDITURES AND BUDGET - REV. THOMAS P. ADAMSON
Cctober 7, 1989 - page 1

Wherever applicable the 1988 total flgures are taken directly from
ny 1988 IR3 Report.
: 1989 Monthly

APARTMENT 1988 Total HMonthly 4% Increase Bgtimate
Rent 3064 255 10,21 265
NSP 319 2 1.08 28
Phone 529 Ly 1.76 46
T.V. 231 19 « 76 20
Water/sewer 118 1.0 A0 10
Supplies - 5 .20 5

AUTOMOBILE 2650 221 8, 8L 230

PERSONAL
Vedlcal/Dental/ &

Hew eye glasses L53 38 1.52 Lo
Office/ Paper &

Stamps 98 8 .32 . 8
Laundry/Dry clean 75 ) 2l 6
Hewspapers/Rooks & _

Vagazines 240 20 - .8 21
Charity/Gifts 260 22 .8 23
Lelsure/Recreat Lon - - - 4o
¥lac./Halrcut s/

Parking/Drug store -~ - —— 10

OO & CLOTHING
Food - 139 5456 145
Clothing _ - 12 oL 12

OTHER
Interest on Life Ing

Policles! Loans 178 15 - 15
New., York Life Ins

Policy Premium - i1 o 11
Promlasary Note -

Dlocesge of Winona —— e = 100
Priest's Retirement 300 25 - 25
I88: Federal angd

State taxes 297 25 « 99 26

S s i ot S

Total 1989 monthly estimate $1086

PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
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EXPENDITURES AND BUDGET REV. THOMAS P. ADAMSON

October 7, 1989 -~ page 2

EXPLANATIONS/COMMENTS

GENERAL

APARTHMES

In 1988 T thought I was going through a considerable amount of
noney. JSo I kept a dally log for four full months of every expen-
diture of 50¢ or more. Such a record for 120 days, accurate to the
half-dollar,; brought cogent exactness: 1t ls reflected on the IRS
report, on the previous page of this report, and in thege notes.,

rTA

fad |

In June of 1988 I moved withln the area to a consliderably less ex—
pensive unfurnlished apartment. Since; I have had one rental ralse;
antlcipate another as soon as they can legally (one raise a yearj.
I have tried to reduce phone bills but with 1little success.

Presently we have a local hurrah about T.V. Cable expense/monopoly.

AUTONOR ILE

¥y 1983 antomoblle has almogt 133,000 miles: several major ggpenses
thus far in 1989; winter tune-up, new tlres ars shead. Nonethdeass,
it geems best to retain this car.

PERSOHAL

The 1§89 monthly estimate may be a bit high; no major medlcal exanm
this year and no new eye glasses.,
I had some difficulty arriving at a leisure/recreational estimate.

FOOD & CLOTH ING

P“ood may bhe tnisrestimated. For Tive years ay zodmother hasg used
left overs and home baking to make frozen soups and cassercles for
me which constituted 3 or 4 maln meals each week. She no longer
lives in her oyn home and is unable to contlinue this.

Clothing costs could go higher. For four years I have not purchased
a single plece of new clothing but have purchased all clothing, Iin-
cluding shoes and ouber wear, at the Salivation Army and Goodwill
stores. I exchange Christmas and birthday gifts for new soecks and
underwear. {(Also have kept several clothing glfts).

OTHER

OF

IG8I0NS

Loan used to pay attormeys and lawsult settlement fees.
728 egtimate may be high: more being Taken out of my monthly checlis.

On purpose I did not budget for vacation; for mcderate use of beer/
aleohol, nor for repalr/replacement on this apédrtment's second-hand
furniturs. Could also be some inadvertent omisslons,

=

Have averaged 3343 in. take-home-pay for first 9 months of 1989 from

part-time jobs. Will Increase some as I have now moved above the
B340 hrourly m¥orlnglshavbing salavys
Mo longer celebrating dally Mass so I have lost stlvend income,

FRUHAR et 1 St

Canceled checks, IRS reports, work sheets are avallable if needed.,
Anyone who has need may examin or copy thls two page meport
: S PRET s

RN

P



EXPENDITURES AND BUDGET -

B R

e

REV. THOMAS P. ADAMSON

- October 7, 1989 - page 1

wherever applicable the 1988 total figures arve taken directly from

. my 1988 TRS Report.
- APARTMENT

"Rent

. N3P

Phone

TeVa
Water/sewer
Supplles

AUTOMOBILE
PERSONAL

Medical/Tental/ &
¥Yew eye glasses
office/ Paper &
stanps - .
Laundry/DrJ clean«
mewspapers/“ooks &
. Magazlines
Charity/Girts
Lelsure/Recieatlon
¥isc./Saircuts/
_ Parking/Drug store

POOD & CLOTHING

Féod
Clothing

OTHER

nterest on
Policleg! Loans
ew, York Life Ins
Policy Premlunm
Promlssary Note -
Dioccese of Winona
Priest!s
TRS: Federal and
atate taxes

Life Ins

Retlrement’

-1988 Total Monthly
3064 ' 255
319 27
529 uh
291 19
118 10
- 5
2650 221
h53 38
98 8
75 5
240 20
260 22
- 139
- 12
178 © 15

- 11
300 25
297 25

L% Increase

10,21
1,08
1&“?6

276
BLIIO
« 20

8. 84

1.52

32
< 24

1989 Monthly
Est lmate

265

28

L&

20
10

5
‘]230

L0

N Co

21
23
L0

10

1hs
12

15
11

100
25

26

. Total 1989 monthly estimate $1086
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EXPENDITURES AND BUDGET . REV. THOMAS P. ADAMSON
‘ October 7, 1989 - page 2

EXPLANAT IONS/COMMENTS
GENERAL

In 1088 I thought I was going through a considerable amount of

money. 8o I kept a daily log for four full months of every expen-

diture of 504 or more. Such a record for 120 days, accurate to the

half-dollar, brought cogent exactness: it is reflected on the IAS
_ report, on the previous page of this report, and in thege notes.

APARTHENT

Tn June of 1988 I moved within the area to a conslderably less ex-
pensive wmfurnished apartment. Since; I have had one rental raise;
antlclvate another as soon as they can legally (one raise a year).
T have tried to reduce phone bills but with 1little success. .
Prasently we have a local hurrah about T.V. Cable axpense/monopoly. .

ﬁUTOMOﬁILE

My 1983 automoblle hag almost 133,000 miles: sevaral mna jor mwgpenses
thus far in 1989; winter tune-up, new tires are ahead. Nonetldess,
it seeMSAbest to retain this car.

PERSONAL ‘

" The 1989 monthlJ estimate may -be a bit hibh, no maJor medical exam
thig year and no new eye glasses.
T had gome difficulty arrivlnﬁ at = leisure/recreational est imate.

FOOD & CLOTEING— :
7ood zay be underestimated. For five years ay zodmother hasg used
left overs and homs baking to make frozen soups and casseroles for
me which constituted 3 or 4 main meals each week. BShe no longer
1ives in her oyn home and ls unable to continue This.
Clothing . ‘costs could go higher. For four years I have not purchased
a single plece of new clothing but have purchased all clothing, in-
cluding shoes and outer wear, abt the Selvatlon Aramy and Goodwlll
stores. 1 exchaqge Christmas and birthday gifts for new socks and
underwear. (ﬁlso have kept several clothing glfts): '

OTHER : |
Loan used to pay atformeys and lawsult settlement feese
Tag egtimate may be high: more being taken out of my monthly checks,

OMISSIONS - '
On purpose I 4id not budget for vacation, Ffor moderate use of beer/
aleochol, nor for repair/revlacement on this apdrtment’s second—hand

furniture. - Could also he zome tnadgvertent omlsslons.
INCONME Diocese 68

Have averaged.QBLB in. uakewhome~pay for rirst 2 months of 1989 from
part—time jobs. Will increase some as I have now moved above the
¥3 45 hourly minimal starting salary.

T e v v okl oy o e S ey Yo

uanceled checks, IR8 reports, wory gsheets are avallable if needed.
Anyone who has need may exapin or copy thls two page eporta me*w//
~ JK 742 - Gl Yoo G Gl
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